State of South Carolina) County of Horry) Town of Surfside Beach)	Resolution of t Accommodations Tax Ad	
Funding Recommendations		
<i>Whereas,</i> the Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee (the Committee) met on January 16, 2020 and heard requests for funding during the next fiscal year, FY2020-2021 and		
Whereas , the Committee moved by duly adopted motion to recommend to the Surfside Beach Town Council the following:		
FY2020-2021 Funding Requests	Funding Amount	Recommendation
Grant Funding Champion Autism Network Historical Signage (Carry Forward)	\$ 7,500 \$ 5,000	Approved Approved
Town of Surfside Beach Police – 1.5 Police Officer, Cameras Bike Event Proviso Public Works- Beach cleaning, etc. Special Events/ Promotional Ads Pier design/Debt Marketing/ Social Media Other marketing	\$151,500 \$ 50,000 \$ 45,650 \$ 53,500 \$ 125,000 \$ 8,000 \$ 4,000	Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved
Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED Committee hereby recommends to the Surherein for the Fiscal year 2020-2021 BE IT SO RESOLVED this 16th day of		
E J Servant III, Chairman		

Attest:

Sheri L Medina, Town Clerk